900306131 11/04/2014

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM322102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Specialty Surgical Instrumentation, Inc.		10/31/2014	CORPORATION:
Symmetry Medical Manufacturing, Inc		10/31/2014	CORPORATION:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Specialty Surgical Instrumentation, Inc.	
Street Address:	3034 Owen Drive	
City:	Antioch	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37013	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

### DDODEDTY NUMBERS Total: 10

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3484913	ACCESS SURGICAL INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2080792	FLASH PAK
Registration Number:	3884970	
Registration Number:	3651089	MICROPAK
Registration Number:	1969288	MULTIPAK
Registration Number:	3660682	MULTIPAK III
Registration Number:	3657309	ONEPAK
Registration Number:	1984739	OPTICARE
Registration Number:	4175809	RILEY MEDICAL LEADING THE WAY IN STERILI
Registration Number:	4139294	RILEY MEDICAL
Registration Number:	3651088	SCOPEPAK
Registration Number:	2842580	STACKPAK
Registration Number:	1939147	TRANSPAK
Registration Number:	4407826	SYMMETRY
Registration Number:	4407827	SYMMETRY
Registration Number:	4407825	SYMMETRY
Registration Number:	4404038	SYMMETRY SURGICAL
Registration Number:	4407791	SYMMETRY SURGICAL TRADEMARK
900306131		REEL: 005396 FRAME: 0001

- 900306131 REEL: 005396 FRAME: 0001

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4404037	SYMMETRY SURGICAL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6036688567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6036681400

Email: kstevens@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: Todd A. Sullivan
Address Line 1: 175 CANAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYMM 14.17 (SSI ASSIGN)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd A. Sullivan	
SIGNATURE:	/todd a. sullivan/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=US Assignment of Trademark.SMMI.signed#page1.tif source=US Assignment of Trademark.SMMI.signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005396 FRAME: 0002

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Symmetry Medical Manufacturing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 3724 N. State Rd. 15, Warsaw, Indiana 46582, United States, is the Registrant and record owner of the United States Trademark Applications and Registrations listed in the attached Schedule A ("Assignor");

WHEREAS, Specialty Surgical Instrumentation, Inc., a Tennessee corporation with a principal place of business at 3034 Owen Drive, Antioch, Tennessee 37013 US, ("Assignee")is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof, and the right to sue for past-infringement.

Symmetry Medical Manufacturing, Inc.

Date: 10-31-14

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 315 day of Ctrober 2014.

MARY HEMBREE Notary Public, State of Indiana Allen County Commission # 648475 My Commission Expires October 21, 2021

[Seal]

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005396 FRAME: 0003

## **SCHEDULE A**

## **U.S. REGISTRATIONS**

Registration No.	Mark
3484913	ACCESS SURGICAL INTERNATIONAL
2080792	FLASH PAK
3884970	
3651089	MICROPAK
1969288	MULTIPAK
3660682	MULTIPAK III
3657309	ONEPAK
1984739	OPTICARE
4175809	Alley
4139294	RILEY MEDICAL
3651088	SCOPEPAK
2842580	STACKPAK
1939147	TRANSPAK
4407826	SYMMETRY
4407827	SYMMETRY
4407825	SYMMETRY
4404038	SYMMETRY SURGICAL
4407791	SYMMETRY SURGICAL
4404037	SYMMETRY SURGICAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 005396 FRAME: 0004

RECORDED: 11/04/2014